Order Key for
VARIVENT® Modulating Valves
Process Equipment
Division
Tuchenhagen
Back to INDEX
A E F
Modulating Modulating
Valve Valve
= Special valve options
F Control cone equal percentage
J Control cone linear
W Shuttle valve Type W
(Only available for valve type AW with linear cone and metal to metal seal)
X Shuttle valve Type X
(Only available for valve type AW with linear cone and metal to metal seal)
K 3-stage seat
(Only available for valve type AB, AC, AA, AE with linear cone and metal to metal seal)
= Valve size top/middle
OD 1", 11/2", 2", 21/2", 3", 4";   DN 25, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125;   IPS 2", 3", 4", 6"
= Valve size bottom
OD 1", 11/2", 2", 21/2", 3", 4";   DN 25, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125;   IPS 2", 3", 4", 6"
= Fail position of valve
Z closed
A open
= Feedback switches
0 no feedback
1 1 feedback (Valve type S with positioner 3760)
2 2 feedbacks
= Type of feedback
0 without
B 24 V DC 3-wire PNP (Valve type A with positioner 824)
F 24 V DC 2-wire
M Binary-module (Valve type A with positioner 827A)
S Slot-Prox.-Module (Valve type A with positioner 827A)
= Housing combination
= Basic Valve Type
Type A S
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
2 3
L* T* B C A E W**
* not available for valve type AL, AT in size DN 125 and 6" IPS, ** available for type A only
Example
Back to INDEX
OD2" OD2" Z 2 B MFI-30
= Actuator
MFI-20 (Valve type A)
MFI-30 (Valve type A)
MFIII-30 (Valve type A)
MFIII-60 (Valve type A)
240 (Valve type S)
350 (Valve type S)
700 (Valve type S)
= Number of springs
3 (only for valve type A)
6 (only for valve type A)
12 (only for actuator type MFIII-60)
0 Fixed number of springs (only for type S)
= Positioner
1 824 pneumatic (Valve type A)
2 824 electropneumatic (Valve type A)
3 824 electropneumatic with Ex-proof, intrinsically (Valve type A)
4 824 electropneumatic with Ex-proof, pressure resistant (Valve type A)